		Fax: (571) 273-0140						
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Palent and Trademark Office						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.								
Name of conveying party(ies): Crawford, Emmett Dudley McWilliams, Douglas Stephe Porter, David Scott Connell, Gary Wayne	Feetman Cl							
Security Agreement C Other Execution Date(s): March 24, 2006	ferger Change of Name							
	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
 4. Application number(s) or patent in If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/390,671 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be B. J. Boshears Eastman Chemical Compart P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, TN 37662 Phone: (423) 229-6333 Fax: (423) 229-1239 Reg. No: 33,864 	Additional numbers attached?	co.(s) No of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ded to be charged to deposit account ount Number:						
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
is a true copy of the original docu	a . O .							
B. J. Boshears	B.J. Boshan	3 <u>5-9-06</u>						
Name Total numbe	Signature or of pages including cover sheet, attachments,	and documents: 4						

PATENT

REEL: 017600 FRAME: 0961

Docket: 80357/US02

PATENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Emmett Dudley Crawford, Douglas Stephens McWilliams, David Scott Porter, and Gary Wayne Connell, do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Kingsport, Tennessee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

FILM(S) AND/OR SHEET(S) MADE USING POLYESTER COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING LOW AMOUNTS OF CYCLOBUTANEDIOL

executed by	Emmett Dudley Crawford	the 24th day of MARCH	2006
executed by	Douglas Stephens McWilliams	the 21 day of MARCH	2006
executed by	David Scott Porter	the 24th day of March	_ 2006
executed by	Gary Wayne Connell	the 24th day of Wuch	

and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications in the United States and other countries, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Eastman Chemical Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to me/us, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Chemical Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and to testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents or similar protective rights; and I/we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Chemical Company or its

PATENT REEL: 017600 FRAME: 0962 Docket: 80357

(Address of Witness)

PATENT

designee. This document shall be governed, construed, and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Tennessee, USA.

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Odi Owendy
(Type or Print Name of Witness)

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

KeiSSG L. Lack
(Type or Print Name of Witness)

ISB Oute St. Kingsont, TN 37/do5
(Address of Witness)

Signed this Address of Witness)

Docket:	80357				PAI	
Signed tl	his Albay o	f March	, 2006	David Scott Port	el	
l acknowl known to (Type or	me, duly execute	ersonally presen the above assig itness)	Inment on the date	nature of Witness)	itor, who is persona	lly .
(Address	of Witness)	,				
i acknow known to (Type or	ICATE OF WITNI Idedge that I was one, duly execute. Print Name of Witness	personally preser e the above assignation (itness)	gnment on the date	nature of Witness	ntor, who is persona 37665	ally
	this <u>24th</u> day	of Muh	, 2006	Sur Wayne C	onnell	<u>e</u>
l acknown the control of the control	FICATE OF WITN wledge that I was to me, duly executor Print Name of V	personally presente the above ass	ignment on the da	above-named invite therein set forth Gwey gnature of Witness		nally
CERTII I ackno known	FICATE OF WITH wledge that I was to me, duly exect	s personally presute the above ass	ent and did see the signment on the da \(\int \). \(\sign \).	e above-named invalue therein set forth W. A foul ignalure of Witnes		naliy
(Addre	ss of Witness) /					

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 017600 FRAME: 0964

RECORDED: 05/09/2006